
SIKES ACT FWS/DOD WORKSHOP ATTENDEES

NAME ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Jim Van Ness OSD/GC(E&I) 703/693-4841 Vannesrj@osdjc.osd.mil

Bruce Beard ODUSD(ES) 703/604-0521 Bruce.Beard@osd.mil

Peter Boice ODUSD(ES) 703/604-0524 Peter.Boice@osd.mil

Kevin Marek ANG/CES 301/836-8855 Kevin.Marek@ang.af.mil

Ken Quigley MCB Camp Pendleton
ACIS ES
Box 555008
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5008

760/725-9733 Quigleykw@mail.cpp.usmc.mil

John Towson ATTN: AC/S EMD/FWD
Marine Corps Base
PSC Box 20004
Camp Lejeune, NC 28452-004

910/451-
2148/7227

Towsonjr@lejeune.usmc.mil

Dr. Diane Drigot c/o Community General
Marine Corps Base Hawaii
Environ Dept. (LE) Box 63002
MCAH Hawaii 96863-3002

808/257-6920
x224

Drigotdc@mcbh.usmc.mil

Gloria Bell USFWS
1875 Century Blvd
Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30345

404/679-7100 Gloria_Bell@fws.gov

Chuck Davis USFWS
Ecological Services
Denver Regional Office

303/236-7400
x 235

Chuck_Davis@fws.gov



NAME ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Don Morgan USFWS
4401 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203

703/358-2106 Don_Morgan@fws.gov

Cheryl Wiersma, Msgt 56 CES/CEV
Luke AFB, AZ 85309

DSN 896-8493
623/856-8493

Cheryl.Wiersma@Luke.af.mil

Rick Busch Dept. Game & Inland Fisheries
4010 W. Broad Street
Richmond, VA  

804/367-1215 Rbusch@state.va.us

Ken Theurer USAF
AFLSA/JACE
1501 Wilson Blvd, Suite 629
Arlington, VA 22209

703/696-8715 Kenneth.Theurt@pentagon.af.mil

Joe Hautzenroder NAVFAC HQ
Washington Navy Yard

202/685-9331 Hautzenroderje@navfac.navy.mil

Ann Young Code N4654B
Commander in Chief, U.S. Atlantic Fleet
1562 Mitscher Avenue, Suite 250
Norfolk, VA 23551-2487

757/836-7147 Youngae@clf.navy.mil

Steve Serscienski US Army Environmental Center 410/436-1560 Steven.Serscienski@aec.apg.army.mil

Conrad Erkelens CINCPACFLT
250 Makalapa Drive
Pearl Harbor, HI  

808/234-0096 Erkelecl@cpf.navy.mil



Coralie Cobb Naval Facilities Engineering Command,
Southwest Division
1220 Pacific Highway, Code 5GPN, CC
San Diego, CA 92132

858/577-6238 Cobbch@efdsk.navfac.navy.mil

NAME ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Tammy Conkle Commander Navy Region Southwest
Natural Resources Office
P.O. Box 357088 Nas North Island (Bldg. 3)
San Diego, CA 92135

619/545-3703 Conkle.Tamara@ni.cnrsw.navy.mil

Billy Sermons Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation
Commission
3911 Highway 2321
Panama City, FL 32409

850/265-3677 Sermonw@fwc.state.fl.us

Heidi Hirsh HQ, U.S. Marine Corps (LFL)
2 Navy Annex, Rm 3109
Washington, D.C.  20380

703/695-8240 Hirshh@hqmc.usmc.mil

Jim Omans HQ, U.S. Marine Corps (LFL)
2 Navy Annex, Rm 3109
Washington, D.C.  20380

703/695-8240 Omansjd@hqmc.usmc.mil

Richard Hill USFWS (Region 1)
911 NE 11th Avenue
Portland, OR 97232

503/231-6108 Richard_L_Hill@fws.gov

John Kennedy 2221 W. Greenway Road
Phoenix, AZ 85023

602/789-3602 Jkennedy@gf.state.az.us



Philip Johnson USFWS (Region 7)
Ecological Services
1011 E. Tudor Road
Anchorage, AK 99503

907/786-3483 Philip_Johnson@fws.gov

Derek Halberg National Guard Bureau
111 S. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22204

703/607-7984 Derek.Halberg@ngb.army.mil

NAME ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Nancy Gloman USFWS
4401 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203

703/358-2171 Nancy_Gloman@fws.gov

Bill Woodson 600 Army Pentagon
Attn: DAIM-ED-N
Washington, D.C.  20310

703/693-0680 William.Woodson@hqda.army.mil

John Bardwell USFWS
4401 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203

703/358-2183 John_Bardwell@fws.gov

Jim Robinette U.S. Army Environmental Law Division
901 N. Stuart Street 400
Arlington, VA 22203

703/696-2516 Jim.Robinette@US.army.mil

John Lewis 1260 Air Force
Pentagon
Washington, D.C.

703/604-0649 John.Lewis@pentagon.af.mil

Benjamin N. Tuggle USFWS
4401 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203

703/358-2161 Benjamin_Tuggle@fws.gov



Robin Nims-Elliott USFWS
4401 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203

703/358-2183 Robin_Nimselliott@fws.gov

Martha Balis-Larsen USFWS
4401 North Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203

703/358-2390 Martha_Balislarsen@fws.gov

Gary Taylor IAFWA Gtaylor@sso.org

NAME ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

K. Max Canestrop USFWS
1350 Sun Valley Lane
Manitou Springs, CO 80829

719/549-4228 KMCanest@pcd_emh1.army.mil

Joseph Dowhan USFWS
Northeast Regional Office
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA 01035-9589

413/253-8647 Joseph_Dowhan@fws.gov

J. Douglas Ripley,
Ph.D.

HQ USAF/ILEVQ
1260 Air Force Pentagon
Washington, D.C.  20330-1260

703/604-0632 Douglas.Ripley@pentagon.af.mil
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